

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9859/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHAND SUBHASH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 9860 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9861 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 9862 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9863 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13005 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Sasikala, Adv.

Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No. 9859/2013

Service of show cause notice is complete. The counter affidavit has been filed. Therefore process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

contd...2.

Item No.49

- 2 -

SLP (Civil) Nos. 9860/2013 and 13005/2013

Service of the show cause notice is complete but no one has entered the appearance on behalf of the respondents. The matter shall therefore be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP (Civil) No. 9861/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish

the correct and present address of the respondent No.2.

SLP (Civil) No. 9862/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 16 and 18.

SLP (Civil) No. 9863/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List the incomplete matters on 16.4.2014.

|am

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar