

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on.11.4.2014
Court No.7
Item No.3

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.2

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9859 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Padam Chand Subhash Chand & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.3.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana submits that if the entire penal interest is paid by the respondent, they are willing to allot the plot to him.

We make it clear that if the respondents pay the entire penal amount within one month from today, the petitioner shall allot the plot to the respondent, subject to the final outcome of the special leave petition.

List in due course."

It is submitted that no document has been filed by the parties so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR