

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9859/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2012 in CWP
No.19616/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHAND SUBHASH CHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Hooda,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.
Mrs. Shiel Sethi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned for a week.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master