

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9859/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/05/2012 in CWP No. 19616/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHAND SUBHASH CHAND & ANR.  
(with appln. for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9860/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9861/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9862/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9863/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13005/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

WITH Conmtempt Petition ) No.361 of 2014

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, ASG

Mr.S.S. Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petition No.361/2014 is disposed of.

List all other matters after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.08.09

10:10:20 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

(COURT MASTER)

Signed order in Con.petition is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.361/2014

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION ) NO.9859/2013

Padam Chand Subhash Chand & Anr. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Sh. Anand Mohan Sharan & Anr. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, learned counsel for the respondents, that the order passed by this Court has already been complied with. Recording the said statement, the proceeding for contempt petition is dropped.

.....J.  
[ DIPAK MISRA ]

.....J.  
[ V. GOPALA GOWDA ]

NEW DELHI,  
August 04, 2014.